Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	09-27-2		U.S United S	S. DEPAR	IMENT O	F COMM
			т		SEP 25	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	103313 trademark Office: Please	249 se record the attached	d documents	or the new	Add Cos	වේ විණ
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/E	xecution Date(s):	2. Name and a	ddress of i	receivin	g party(ies)
Kevin Coffey		Name: SENSORM		ronics (CORPOR	ATION
		Internal Addres	S:		***	<u> </u>
Execution Date(s) 09/23/2004		Stroot Addross:	6600 0			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? Yes V No	Street Address:	6600 Cong	ress Avent	ie	
3. Nature of conveyance:				-		
✓ Assignment	Merger	City: Boca Raton				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: Florida				
Government Interest Assignmen	nt					
Executive Order 9424, Confirma	ntory License	Country: USA		∠ır	D: <u>33487</u>	
Other Remove incorrect recording: 01	5950/0521	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attac	hed?	Yes 🗸
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is bein				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		1 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5 -	(0)			
		B. Patent No).(S)			
10/917,112			_			
10/917,112	Additional numbers at	ached? ☐Yes [▼	/]No			
10/917,112 5. Name and address to whom co	rrespondence	ached? Yes v	/]No	ations a	nd pate	nts
10/917,112	rrespondence	ached? Yes vector of the second of the secon	No r of applic	1		
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	No r of applic	1 h) & 3.4	l) \$ <u>40</u> .	00
10/917,112 5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	r of application of the control of the charge of the charg	1 h) & 3.4 ² ged by cr	l) \$ <u>40.</u> edit care	00 d
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Secu	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	r of application of the control of the charge of the charg	1 h) & 3.4 ² ged by cr	l) \$ <u>40.</u> edit care	00 d
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized	OFR 1.21(to be charge	h) & 3.4° ged by cr	l) \$ <u>40.</u> redit care	00 d count
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be r Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Secu	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed	CFR 1.21(to be charge to be charge	h) & 3.4° ged by cr	l) \$ <u>40.</u> redit care	oo d count
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be represented by Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton	rrespondence mailed:	ached? Yes 4 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requires	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) ormation d Last 4 for	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to de	edit care posit ac	00 d count
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be represented by Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton	rrespondence mailed: ervices	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) ormation d Last 4 M Expiration	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to desemble ment inte	edit care posit ac	oo d count
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should be represented by the Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security State: Government State: Florida Zip:	rrespondence mailed: ervices	ached? Yes • 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized Enclosed None requi	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) ormation d Last 4 M Expiration	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to desemble ment inte	edit care posit ac	count offering
5. Name and address to whom conconcerning document should be represented by Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Security Security Security Security Security: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: Phone Number: 561-988-7200	rrespondence mailed: ervices	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) ormation d Last 4 M Expiration	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to desemble intervalues. The second secon	edit care posit ac rest not a	count offering
5. Name and address to whom conconcerning document should be represented by Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Security Security Security Security Security Security Security: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: Phone Number: 561-988-7200 Fax Number: 561-988-7843	ervices 33486	ached? Yes 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) cred (government) d Last 4 M Expiration d Last 4 M Expiration d User Name	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to desemble intervalues. The second secon	edit care posit ac rest not a	oo d count
5. Name and address to whom corconcerning document should be r Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security S Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: Phone Number: 561-988-7200 Fax Number: 561-988-7843 Email Address:	rrespondence mailed: ervices	ached? Yes 4 6. Total numbe involved: 7. Total fee (37 Authorized Authorized None required a. Credit Care b. Deposit Authorized	CFR 1.21(to be charged to be charged (government) cred (government) d Last 4 M Expiration d Last 4 M Expiration d User Name	h) & 3.4° ged by creged to desemble ment intermbers and ber19 ne _Frankeeptember 2	edit care posit ac rest not a -1346 A. Cona 20, 2005 Date	count offering 945161 (5000000) Jakers

PATENT REEL: 018332 FRAME: 0266

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	03 - 2004 WWW U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ited States Patent and Trade
RECC 107	1875392 JIEEI
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s	s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies
Kevin Coffey	Name: SENSORMATIC ELECTRONICS CORPORATI
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 09/23/2004	Street Address: 6600 Congress Avenue
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	City: Boca Raton
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 33487
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.ip. <u>30407</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
10/971,112	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	s attached?
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s attached?
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a company of the compa
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a company of the compa
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: 561-988-7200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a company of the compa
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: 561-988-7200 Fax Number: 561-988-7843 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer as a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346 Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: 561-988-7200 Fax Number: 561-988-7843 Email Address: 9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affe) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346 Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona October 28, 2004 Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Frank A. Cona, Esq. Internal Address: Tyco Fire & Security Services Street Address: One Town Center Road City: Boca Raton State: Florida Zip: 33486 Phone Number: 561-988-7200 Fax Number: 561-988-7843 Email Address: 9. Signature: Frank A. Cona, Registration No. 38,412 Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit acco Enclosed None required (government interest not affer as a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1346 Authorized User Name Frank A. Cona

PATENT REEL: 018332 FRAME: 0267

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, (1)) Ming-Ren Lian, (2) Rav	ri Todi, (3) Kevin Coffey, (4) Kalpathy Sundaram,
		tain improvements in FREQUENCY DIVIDER
WITH VARIA	BLE CAPACITANCE,	and executed a United States patent application
therefor on the fo		
		9/22/24
(1)	, (2)	
(4)	, and (5) _	
Nevada, having a United States of the entire right, t	a place of business at 66 America (hereinafter re	CTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of 00 Congress Avenue, Boca Raton, Florida 33487, ferred to as SENSORMATIC), desires to acquire oplication and invention, and to any United States c;
acknowledged, whereby sell, assignight, title and in States and foreig States application granted upon the and assigns; and Patent on the in	ve, the above named, heren, and transfer to SENS interest in the application of countries, and all right in, and we request the Countries invention set forth in the well we hereby agree that wention and we will execute.	le consideration, receipt whereof is hereby eby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and ORMATIC, its successors and assigns, the entire and invention therein disclosed for the United of priority resulting from the filing of the United emmissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent application to SENSORMATIC, its successors SENSORMATIC may apply for foreign Letters exte all papers necessary in connection with the en called upon to do so by SENSORMATIC.
Signed and sealed	d:	
(1-4-)	Ming-Ren Lian	
(date)	(Address)	(signature) 22252 Collington Drive
	(Address)	
		Boca Raton, Florida 33428
Witness (1)	(Name)	
	(Address)	
	, ,	
Witness (2)	(Name)	
	(Address)	
	(Aum 600)	

Ravi Todi (date) (Address) (Address) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Signat			
(Address) 11909 Pasteur Drive Orlando, Florida 32826 Witness (1) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Kevin Coffey (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) 2364 Foilage Oak Terrace Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia LHarle (Address) Witness (1) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Valueur (Address)		Ravi Todi	
Witness (1) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Kevin Coffey (signature)	(date)		(signature)
Witness (1) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Kevin Coffey (signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) Witness (1) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (3) (Name) (Address) Witness (4) Valence (Address)		(Address)	11909 Pasteur Drive
(Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Kevin Coffey (Signature)			Orlando, Florida 32826
Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Kevin Coffey (date) (Address) Kevin Coffey (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia L Harle (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (3) Witness (4) Witness (5) Witness (6) Witness (7) Witness (8) Witness (8) Witness (9) Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (2) Witness (2) Witness (3) Witness (4) Witness (4) Witness (5) Witness (6) Witness (7) Witness (8) Witness (8) Witness (9) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (2) Witness (1) Witness (2) Witness (1) Witness (1)	Witness (1)	(Name)	
(Address) Kevin Coffey (date) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Address) (Name) (Address)		(Address)	
(date) (Kevin Coffey (signature) (signature) (signature) (signature) (outer Springs FL 32708 Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Address)	Witness (2)	(Name)	
(date) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Address)		(Address)	
(date) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Address)	and the second second		
(date) (Address) (Address) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Signature) (Address) Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) (Address) (Name) (Address) (Signature) (Address)			
(Address) 2364 Foilage Oak Terrace Oviedo, Florida 32766 Cynthia Lifarle (Address) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Witness (2) (Name) (Address) Auc Illimite (Address) (Address)	9/23/04	Kevin Coffey	
Witness (1) (Name) Cynthia Ltfarle (Address) 201 Williams Road Winter Springs FL 32708 Witness (2) (Name) Kare Gleberte Cir.	(date)	(Address)	
(Address) 201 Williams Road Winter Springs FL 32708 Witness (2) (Name) Kare Gliberie Cir.			Oviedo, Florida 32766
Witness (2) (Name) Kare Glibertel (Address) 402 Valences Cir.	Witness (1)	(Name)	Cynthia LHarle
Witness (2) (Name) Kare Glileweef (Address) 402 Valences Cir.		(Address)	201 Williams Road
Witness (2) (Name) Kare Glebertel (Address) 402 Valences Cir.			Winter Springs FL 32708
(Address) 402 Valences Cir.		(Name)	Kare Glileweef
			402 Valencia Cir.
		,	Oviedo, Set 32765

	Kalpathy Sundaram	
(date)	(Address)	(signature) 3808 Greystone Legend Place
	(Addicas)	Oviedo, Florida 32765
****		Oviedo, Fiorida 32703
Witness (1)	(Name)	
	(Address)	
Witness (2)	(Name)	
W 141055 (2)		
	(Address)	
		<u> </u>
	Parag Gadkari	
(date)	Parag Gadkari	(signature)
(date)	Parag Gadkari (Address)	(signature) 11850 University Blvd., CVI-108
(date)	_	(signature) 11850 University Blvd., CVI-108 Orlando, Florida 32817
(date) Witness (1)	_	11850 University Blvd., CVI-108
, ,	(Address)	11850 University Blvd., CVI-108 Orlando, Florida 32817
, ,	(Address) (Name)	11850 University Blvd., CVI-108 Orlando, Florida 32817
, ,	(Address) (Name)	11850 University Blvd., CVI-108 Orlando, Florida 32817